Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-1	0-2000 _T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		## ### ### ### ## ##	r atent and trademark office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow 40.50.0$					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nt. 1013	398229 unusured original	ginal document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	WW 2	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)		
ISHAK NEEMAN	2000	Name: <u>I.M.S. Cosmetics</u>			
MICHAEL SCHLOSSER JOSEPH SEGAL	Downey Office				
Additional_name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes No				
Additional Harne(s) of conveying party(les) attache	ed:	internal Address.			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Charat Address 10 Shlow	as Dan Vessah St		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 10 Shlom	10 Ben Yoseph St.		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Haifa 31251, Israel			
		City: State:	ZIP:		
Other					
Execution Date: 22-Feb-00		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)) :				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the app	olication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/514,595	Ì				
	ı	~ ~			
,	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total Number of applica	tions and patents involved:		
-			•		
Name: Mark M. Friedman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>		8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite	207				
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22	2202				
		(Attach dunlicate conv of the	his nade if naving he denosit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information	is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the		
Mark M. Friedman	/	<u> </u>	29 512 03		
Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure	Date		
		er sheet, attachments, and docu			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form F ^T O-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03\24-2000	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		IN N	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒			
To the Honorable Commissio	101295719	d the attached original document or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	- 2017	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	- 2S
ISHAK NEEMAN MICHAEL SCHLOSSER JOSEPH SEGAL	JUN 3 0 2000	Name: <u>I.M.S Cosmetics</u>	25 U.S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes Yes	Internal Address:	pic Pic
3. Nature of conveyance:	10.60		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 10 Shlomo Bcn Yoseph St.	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: <u>Haifa</u> State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>31251</u>	
Execution Date: 22-Feb-00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes	☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		a, the execution date of the application is: 22-Feb-00 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Mark M. Friedman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Cast</u>	orina	8. Deposit account number:	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, S	<u>Suite 207</u>	06-2140	
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIF	22 <u>22202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit	t account)
3/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000224 062140 095	14595 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC=581 40.00 CH			1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli original document. 	ief, the f oregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the f oregoing information	1 = 2 = FEB	of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

23/2/00 8:58:54 Page 2 of

22/2/CO 9 20 U

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ine undersigned:

> ISHAK NEEMAN, 8 SHDEROT HALAMED HEY, HAIFA, ISRAEL MICHAEL SCHLOSSER, 61 SHEERIT HAPLEITA STREET, HAIFA, ISRAEL Joseph Segal, 13 Greenboim Street, Haifa, Israel

(hereinalter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MICHAEL SCHLÖSSER, 51 SHEERIT HAPLEITA STREET, HAIFA, ISRAEL JOSEPH SEGAL, 13 GREENBOIM STREET, HAIFA, ISRAEL I.M.S. COSMETICS, 10 SHLOMO BEN YOSEPH STREET, CHECK POST, HAIFA ISRAEL, 31261

(hereinafter called the "assignee(5)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled.

USE OF AVOCADO SOYBEAN UNSAPONIFIABLE COMPOSITIONS

described and plaimed in the following patent application:

U.S. Petent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1770/1 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and cixtain Patenta in all other countries. the priority rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

igneg and pealed this 22 day of tebruary

RECORDED: 06/30/2000

eph seg

PATENT

REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0980